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IL LAMBRUSCO

Cantina della Volta (Bomporto)

Christian Bellei (Blanc de Noir) 2016 euro 35,00
Trentasei (Lambrusco Metodo Classico) euro 30,00
La Volta Lambrusco di Sorbara 2024 euro 22,00

Podere Saliceto (Campogalliano)
Lambrusco di Sorbara Falistra 2024 euro 22,00
Lambrusco di Sorbara Metodo Classico Ringadora 2022 euro 32,00

Francesco Bellei (San Prospero)
Lambrusco di Modena Ancestrale 2022 euro 25,00

La Piana (Castelvetro)
Lambrusco Grasparossa di Castelvetro euro 22,00

Ventiventi (Medolla, Modena)
Lambrusco di Modena (Sorbara) La Vie euro 20,00

LE BOLLICINE ITALIANE

Lodi Corazza (Ponte Ronca, Bologna)

Pignoletto Frizzante 2022 euro 20,00
Orsi San Vito (Pragatto, Bologna)
Sui Lieviti Plus (Pignoletto, Alionza) 2018 euro 28,00
Francesco Bellei (San prospero, Modena)
Brut euro 30,00
Brut Rose euro 35,00

Arici (Gussago, Brescia)
ZeroNero (Pinot Noir) 2019 euro 68,00

Lantieri (Capriolo, Brescia)
Franciacorta Nature euro 40,00
Franciacorta Rosé euro 43,00
Franciacorta Arcadia 2020 euro 45,00
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Villa Rinaldi (Soave, Verona)

Cuveée Bianca 2022 euro 40,00
Imperiale 2021 euro 48,00
Rose Rosa 2019 euro 55,00
Barricaia 2017 euro 80,00
Cremé Dry 2013 euro 80,00

Crissante Alessandria (La Morra, Cuneo)
Brut (Nebbiolo) euro 38,00

Conti d’Arco (Avio, Trento)
Trento Brut euro 30,00

I VINI BIANCHI ITALIANI

Lodi Corazza (Zola Predosa, Bologna)

Zigant Colli Bolognesi Pignoletto Classico 2022 euro 28,00

Bentivoglio Sauvignon 2020 euro 28,00

[l Dissidente (Pignoletto Macerato) 2019 euro 45,00
Orsi San Vito (Pragatto, Bologna)

Sasso (Pignoletto) 2023 euro 25,00

Monterodano (Pignoletto) 2023 euro 25,00

Fondo San Giuseppe (Brisighella, Ravenna)

Caramore Modigliana bianco 2023 euro 30,00
Tre Monti (Imola, Bologna)

Piuttosto (Trebbiano della fiamma) 2021 euro 28,00

Albana di Romagna Ever 2024 euro 25,00

Albana di Romagna Vitalba 2024 euro 35,00

Thea Bianco (Petit Manseng) 2023 euro 28,00
Drei Dona La Palazza (Massa di Vecchiazzano, Forli)

[l Tornese Le Origini (Chardonnay) 2020 euro 45,00

Note di Cantina 2021 (Anfora) euro 65,00
Dornach-P.Uccelli (Salorno, Bolzano)

Pinot Grigio 2023 euro 35,00

Bianco Piwi 2024 euro 32,00

Gewurztraminer 2024 euro 38,00
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Prackfol (Fie allo Scilliar, Bolzano)
Sauvignon 2022 euro 35,00
Pinot Bianco 2022 euro 35,00

Radoar (Velturno, Bolzano)

Riesling Vives 2021 euro 40,00
Villa Persani (Lavis, Trento)

Pinot Grigio Performance 2020 euro 27,00

Schiava Dorothy 2023 euro 27,00
Terre del Faet (Cormons, Udine)

Ribolla Gialla 2022 euro 24,00

Malvasia Istriana 2021 euro 25,00

Raccaro (Cormons, Udine)
Friulano 2024 euro 38,00
Malvasia Istriana 2024 euro 35,00

Marko Fon (Slovenia)
Vitovska 2023 euro 45,00

Gravner (Oslavia, Udine)
Ribolla 2016 euro 100,00
Breg Magnum 2010 euro 240,00

Ca Lojera (Sirmione, Brescia)
Lugana della Lupa 2021 euro 25,00

Torre dei Beati (Loreto Aprutino, Pescara)
Pecorino 2023 euro 25,00

Terre di Talamo (Castelnuovo Berardenga, Grosseto)
Vento Teso (Viognier) 2023 euro 29,00

Dell’Angelo (Tufo, Avellino)
Greco di Tufo Riserva Miniere 2022 euro 29,00

Barraco (Marsala, Trapani)
Bianco G Grillo 2023 euro 35,00
Zibibbo 2024 euro 35,00
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Masone Mannu (Monti, Sassari)
Vermentino di Gallura Petrizza 2024

Passopisciaro (Catania)
Contrada 2021

[ VINI ROSSI ITALIANI

Drei Dona - La Palazza (Massa di Vecchiazzano, Forli)

Graf Noir 2013

Tre Monti (Imola, Bologna)
Sangiovese Serra Classe 33 2022

Mutiliana (Modigliana, Ravenna)
Sangiovese Superiore Ronchi Sparsi 2023

Tenuta Mara (San Clemente, Rimini)
Maramia Sangiovese Cru Bio 2019
Guiry Sangiovese 2022

Sagona (Pratomagno, Arezzo)
Gattorosso (Sangiovese) 2021

Podere Monastero (Castellina in Chianti, Siena)
Campanaio (Cabernet-Merlot) 2021
La Pineta 2022 (Pinot Nero)

San Giusto a Rentennano (Gaiole in Chianti, Siena)
Chianti Classico 2023
Percarlo 2021 (Sangiovese)
La Ricolma 2022 (Merlot)

Barone Ricasoli (Gaiole in Chianti, Siena)
Castello di Brolio Chianti Classico 2021
Historia 2021 (Cabernet)

Tenuta Carleone (Radda in Chianti)
Uno (Sangiovese) 2020

euro

euro

euro

euro

euro

euro
euro

euro

euro
euro

euro
euro
euro

euro
euro

euro

25,00

70,00

85,00

32,00

33,00

35,00
25,00

28,00

60,00
70,00

33,00
95,00
120,00

70,00
120,00

90,00
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Tenuta di Trinoro (Sarteano, Siena)

Le Cupole 2021 euro 42,00
Di Vaira (Castagneto Carducci, Livorno)

Bolgheri Rosso 2022 euro 32,00

Bolgheri Superiore CF11 (Cabernet Franc) 2021 euro 95,00

Castello Tricerchi (Montalcino, Siena)
Brunello di Montalcino 2019 euro 65,00

Paradiso di Cacuci (Montalcino, Siena)
Brunello di Montalcino 2019 euro 65,00
Rosso di Montalcino 2021 euro 30,00

Torre dei Beati (Loreto Aprutino, Pescara)
Montepulciano d’abruzzo Mazzamurello 2019 euro 40,00

De Fermo (Loreto Aprutino, Pescara)

Montepulciano Rose 2024 euro 25,00
F.lli Alessandria (Verduno, Cuneo)

Langhe Rosso “Rossoluna” 2021 euro 30,00

Barolo 2020 euro 50,00

Barolo Gramolere 2019 euro 70,00

Barolo Monvigliero 2019 euro 90,00
Burlotto Gian Carlo (Verduno, Cuneo)

Nebbiolo Langhe 2023 euro 30,00

Barbera d’Alba Superiore 2020 euro 30,00

Barolo Massara 2021 euro 50,00

Barolo Monvigliero 2021 euro 65,00

Livia Fontana (Castiglione Falletto, Cuneo)
Barolo Villero 2019 euro 100,00

Col dei Venti Ornella Cordara (Castiglione Tinella, Cuneo)
Barbaresco Tufoblu 2020 euro 39,00



Crissante Alessandria (La Morra, Cuneo)
Langhe Nebbiolo 2023
Dolcetto d’Alba 2024
Barbera d’Asti Superiore 2019
Barolo 2020
Barolo Capalot 2019

Trediberri (La Morra, Cuneo)
Barbera d’Alba 2023
Barolo 2019
Barolo Rocche delllAnnunziata 2019

Massolino (Serralunga, Cuneo)
Barolo Parafada 2020

Begali (S. Cipriano, Verona)
Valpolicella Superiore Ripasso 2021
Amarone della Valpolicella 2018

Le Vigne di Ettore (lllasi, Verona)
Amarone della Valpolicella 2019

Villa Rinaldi (Soave, Verona)
Amarone della Valpolicella 2000

Quintarelli (Negrar, Verona)
Valpolicella Superiore 2015

Dal forno (lllasi, Verona)
Valpolicella Superiore 2017
Amarone della Valpolicella Superiore 2016

Monte dei Ragni (Fumane, Verona)
Valpolicella Superiore Ripasso 2019

Raccaro (Cormons, Udine)
Collio Merlot 2023

Gravner (Oslavia, Gorizia)
Rosso Rujno 2008
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euro
euro
euro
euro
euro

euro
euro
euro

euro

euro
euro

euro

euro

euro

euro
euro

euro

euro

euro

30,00
27,00
37,00
55,00
65,00

27,00
55,00
97,00

85,00

25,00
55,00

65,00

140,00

110,00

135,00
460,00

70,00

50,00

260,00
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Dornach Patrick Uccelli (Salorno, Bolzano)
Pinot Nero Aurelie 2022

Marisa Cuomo (Furore, Salerno)
Furore Rosso 2023
Furore Rosso Riserva 2020

OLTRALPE

CHAMPAGNE

Blanc de Noir — Fleury

La V.2 Chardonnay Gran Cru — V. Jumel
Brut — Besserat Bellefon

Brut Rose — Besserat Bellefon

Le Grillon Gran Cru Cotes de Noir — Domaine Mea
Brut — Taittinger

Brut Rose — Taittinger

La Folies de la Marquetterie — Taittinger
Comte de Champagne 2013 - Taittinger
Cuvee 276 - Lafalise Froissart

Le Petit Eden - Piot Sevilland

Sonate 2012 (No sulfites) — Fleury

Notes Blanches 2014 (Pinot Blanc)- Fleury
Extra Brut 1990 — Fleury

BIANCHI

Bordeaux Blanc — Chateau Mont-Perat 2020

Maranges Blanc 1er Cru La Fussiére 2023 - Bachelet Monnot
Bourgogne Blanc 2023 — P. Colin

Chassagne-Montrachet 2023 — P. Colin

Mersault PCru Genevrieres 2022 - Bouzereau

Alsace Pinot Nobilis 2019 — Frick

G.H. Von Vulkan Riesling 2022

Klosterberg Auslese Riesling 2018 (It 0,375)

euro

euro
euro

euro
euro
euro
euro
euro
euro
euro
euro
euro
euro
euro
euro
euro
euro

euro
euro
euro
euro
euro
euro
euro
euro

50,00

35,00
50,00

70,00
67,00
70,00
100,00
70,00
80,00
85,00
100,00
280,00
120,00
150,00
110,00
110,00
280,00

32,00
80,00
48,00
130,00
228,00
60,00
40,00
70,00
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ROSSI

Morgon Classique 2023 - Foillard

Chateau Le Puy 2020 — Emilien

Bourgogne Rouge Vielles Vignes 2022 - Voillot

Maranges Rouge 1er Cru La Fussiére 2023 - Bachelet Monnot

VINI DA DESSERT

Moscato d'Asti Massolino

Tra le Terre (Passito da uve mediterranee) It 0,500
Thea Passito 2021 (Albana, Petit Manseng) - Tre Monti
Recioto della Valpolicella It 0,375 Begal

Latinia (Nasco di Cagliari) 2015 — Santadi

Passito di Pantelleria 2014 — Ferrandes
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euro
euro
euro
euro

euro
euro
euro
euro
euro
euro

40,00
70,00
45,00
80,00

25,00
28,00
28,00
45,00
42,00
50,00



